
​OFFICE OF THE CONTROLLER OF EXAMINATIONS​
​GURUCHARAN UNIVERSITY​

​SILCHAR, CACHAR : ASSAM​
​গুরুচরণ বিশ্ববিদ্যালয়​

​শিলচর,​​কাছাড় : আসাম​
​A State University established by upgrading Gurucharan College under Assam Act No. LVII of 2023​

​Ref No. 105/1/2025/I/038​ ​Date: 24-12-2025​

​N O T I C E​

​It​ ​is​ ​hereby​ ​notified​ ​to​ ​all​ ​FYUG​ ​1st​ ​Semester​ ​(Regular​ ​&​ ​Arrear),​ ​2025​ ​students​ ​that​

​Practical​​Examination​​of​​Value​​Added​​Course​​(VAC)​​paper​​shall​​be​​conducted​​as​​per​​schedule​

​attached in the subsequent page.​

​All​​concerned​​students​​are​​hereby​​directed​​to​​appear​​for​​the​​examinations​​strictly​​as​​per​​the​

​attached schedule and prepare accordingly.​

​(Dr. L. Joy Chandra Singha)​
​Controller of Examinations​

​Copy to:​
​1.​ ​PS to V.C., for kind information of the Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor.​
​2.​ ​Registrar/Academic Registrar/Coordinator-VAC/FO/Director IQAC/DSW- for information.​
​3.​ ​Website Manager-for uploading the notice on the university website.​
​4.​ ​Office File.​

​Controller of Examinations​



GURUCHARAN UNIVERSITY, SILCHAR
FYUGP 1ST SEMESTER PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS, 2025

SCHEDULE FOR PRACTICAL EXAMINATION OF VALUE ADDED COURSE (VAC)

SUBJECT : NSS

SUBJECT : UNDERSTANDING INDIA

SUBJECT : HEALTH AND WELLNESS, YOGA AND SPORTS

SUBJECT : NCC

VENUE DATE SESSION 1
(09:30 AM to 12:30 PM)

SESSION 2
(01:30 PM to 04:30 PM)

HALL-04 9th January, 2026

BBA, BSC
(All students having NSS VAC)

{BBA = 21 ; BSC=109}
BA, BCOM

(All students having NSS VAC)
{BA = 97 ; BCOM=70}

VENUE DATE SESSION 1
(09:30 AM to 12:30 PM)

SESSION 2
(01:30 PM to 04:30 PM)

HALL-04

10th January, 2026
BCOM

(All students having UI VAC)
{BCOM = 109}

BBA
(All students having UI VAC)

{BBA = 14}
BA

(01010001-01010487)
{BA = 100}

11th January, 2026

BA
(01010490-01010724)

{BA=56}
BSC

(01020196-01020558)
{BSC = 85}

BSC
(01020002-01020178)

{BSC=50}

VENUE DATE SESSION 1
(09:30 AM to 12:30 PM)

SESSION 2
(01:30 PM to 04:30 PM)

AUDITORIUM

10th January, 2026
BSC

(01020010-01020306)
{BSC = 110}

BSC
(01020307-01020557)

{BSC = 102}
BBA

(All students having HWS VAC)
{BBA = 13}

11th January, 2026
BCOM

(All students having HWS VAC)
(BCOM = 133)

BA
(01010002-01010236)

(BA = 100)

13th January, 2026
BA

(01010237-01010475)
(BA = 100)

BA
(01010476-01010728)

(BA = 98)

VENUE DATE SESSION 1
(09:30 AM to 12:30 PM)

SESSION 2
(01:30 PM to 04:30 PM)

AUDITORIUM 9th January, 2026
BA

(All students having NCC VAC) BSC, BCOM BBA
(All students having NCC VAC)

(Dr. L. Joy Chandra Singha)

ALL ARREAR STUDENTS

ALL ARREAR STUDENTS

ALL ARREAR STUDENTS

ALL ARREAR STUDENTS

Sd/-

Controller of Examinations


